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Senate Bill No. 153

(By SENATOR HUMPHREYS)
[Passed March 6, 1992; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal article six, chapter forty-six of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
one, as amended, relating to uniform commercial
code—bulk transfers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Repeal of article relating to Uniform Commercial
Code—Bulk Transfers.

1 Article six, chapter forty-six of the code of West
2 Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
3 amended, is hereby repealed.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies
that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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